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
Story None 8 8 $425,000 $435,000 08/25/2023

10 11840716 6957 N McAlpin CLSD 8012 2 2 1
Story None 21 21 $440,000 $440,000 09/07/2023

11 11794594 6310 W Estes CLSD 8012 2+2
bsmt 2 1

Story None 8 8 $479,000 $480,000 06/30/2023

12 11778808 6837 N Moselle CLSD 8012 3+1
bsmt 2.1 1

Story None 6 6 $500,000 $500,000 07/03/2023

12 Sold - Detached Single Statistics

High Low Average Median

List Price $500,000 $279,900 $388,221 $387,450
Sold Price $500,000 $291,000 $385,000 $375,000

Listing Market Time 127 1 22 8
Market Time 308 2 62 33

15 Detached Single Summary Statistics

High Low Average Median

List Price $500,000 $279,900 $392,837 $399,900
Sold Price $500,000 $291,000 $385,000 $375,000

Listing Market Time 160 1 41 14
Market Time 308 2 76 56

Prepared By: Matt Melull | Coldwell Banker Realty | Cell: (847) 354-2565 | Email: matt@melull.com | 12/01/2023
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Some photos may be virtually staged

      Detached Single MLS #: 11639623 List Price: $279,900
Status: CLSD List Date: 10/28/2022Orig List Price: $279,900
Area: 8012  List Dt Rec: 10/28/2022Sold Price: $291,000
Address: 6029 W Sherwin Ave , Chicago, IL 60646
Directions: Touhy to Meade/McVicker (in between Lehigh and Caldwell).

Go north at the stoplight, stay to your left at the fork, all the
way down on your right side, corner lot.

Lst. Mkt. Time:2
Closed: 12/29/2022Contract: 10/29/2022Concessions: 12700
Off Market: 10/29/2022Financing: VA Contingency:
Year Built: 1940 Blt Before 78:Yes Curr. Leased: No
Dimensions: 70X75X50X39X45
Ownership: Fee Simple Subdivision: Model:
Corp Limits: Chicago Township: Jefferson County: Cook
Coordinates: N:7200

W:6029
# Fireplaces:

Rooms: 5 Bathrooms
(full/half):

1 / 0 Parking: Garage

Bedrooms: 2 Master Bath: None # Spaces: Gar:2
Basement: Full Bsmnt. Bath: No Parking Incl.

In Price:
Yes

Utility Costs: Elec. - $641.99/yr,$53.50/mo; Gas -
$1653.70/yr,$137.81/mo 

Buyer Ag. Comp.:2.5% - $400 (% of Net Sale Price) 
Mobility Score: - 

Remarks:    Attention Rehabbers, Investors, and if you are looking to provide TLC to a property to live in yourself. Great
opportunity to own this brick ranch on an oversized lot located on a quiet cul-de-sac street with Chicago address on a corner
lot in North Edgebrook. Enter the property and you will be greeted by a spacious living room featuring original hardwood
flooring and a large picture window allowing for plenty of natural sunlight. An eat-in kitchen with a refrigerator, oven,
dishwasher, and eating area. The family room is the star of this home and comes complete with vaulted ceilings and a ceiling
fan. 2 spacious bedrooms with standard closets and ceiling fans. The full finished basement is has existing plumbing for a
toilet, vanity, and shower. Crawl space insulated underneath the addition. The furnace is older, however, the motor was
replaced in 2020. 2 car garage and a side drive! In desired Wildwood Elementary school and Taft IB high school. Sold in as-is
condition. (Washing machine is not staying with the property)
School Data
Elementary: Wildwood (299)  
Junior High: (299)  
High School:Taft (299)  

Assessments
Amount:
Frequency: Not

Applicable  
Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association:
Master Assc. Freq.: Not Required

Tax
Amount: $4,035.26
PIN: 10293050360000 
Mult PINs:
Tax Year: 2020
Tax Exmps:Homeowner, Senior,

Senior Freeze

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 0
SF Source: Not

Reported
Bldg. Assess. SF:941
Acreage:

Square Footage Comments: 
Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 

Living Room 20X10 Main Level Hardwood Master Bedroom15X11 Main Level Hardwood
Dining Room Not Applicable 2nd Bedroom 13X10 Main Level Hardwood
Kitchen 9X8 Main Level Ceramic

Tile
3rd Bedroom Not Applicable

Family Room 19X12 Main Level Wood
Laminate

4th Bedroom Not Applicable

Laundry Room
Interior Property Features:  Vaulted/Cathedral Ceilings, Hardwood Floors, 1st Floor Bedroom, 1st Floor Full Bath
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
School Data
Elementary: (299)  
Junior High: (299)  
High School:(299)  

Assessments
Amount: $0  
Frequency: Not Applicable

 
Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association:
Master Assc. Freq.: Not Required

Tax
Amount: $6,230
PIN: 10321010470000 
Mult PINs: No
Tax Year: 2020
Tax Exmps:Homeowner

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 1205
SF Source: Estimated
Bldg. Assess. SF:
Acreage: 0.1214

Square Footage Comments: 
Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 

Living Room 20X13 Main Level Hardwood Bay
Window(s),

Drapes

Master Bedroom13X9 Main Level Hardwood

Dining Room 11X11 Main Level Hardwood 2nd Bedroom 14X10 Main Level Hardwood
Kitchen 12X11 Main Level Ceramic

Tile
3rd Bedroom 11X10 Main Level Hardwood

Family Room Not Applicable 4th Bedroom Not Applicable
Laundry Room10X10 Basement      
Interior Property Features:  Hardwood Floors, 1st Floor Bedroom, 1st Floor Full Bath, Granite Counters
Exterior Property Features:
Age:61-70 Years
Type:1 Story
Style:Ranch
Exterior:Brick
Air Cond:Central Air
Heating:Gas, Forced Air
Kitchen:Eating Area-Breakfast Bar,
Island, Granite Counters
Appliances:Oven/Range, Microwave,
Dishwasher, Refrigerator, Washer,
Dryer, Disposal
Dining:Separate
Attic:
Basement Details:Partially Finished
Bath Amn:
Fireplace Details:
Fireplace Location:
Electricity:
Equipment:Humidifier, CO Detectors,
Sump Pump
Other Structures:
Door Features:
Window Features:

Laundry Features:
Additional Rooms:No additional rooms
Garage Ownership:Owned
Garage On Site:Yes
Garage Type:Detached
Garage Details:
Parking Ownership:
Parking On Site:
Parking Details:
Driveway:Concrete, Side Drive
Foundation:Concrete
Exst Bas/Fnd:
Disability Access:No
Disability Details:
Exposure:
Lot Size:Oversized Chicago Lot
Lot Size Source:
Lot Desc:

Roof:
Sewer:Sewer-Public
Water:Lake Michigan
Const Opts:
General Info:None
Amenities:Curbs/Gutters, Sidewalks,
Street Lights, Street Paved
Asmt Incl:None
HERS Index Score:
Green Discl:
Green Rating Source:
Green Feats:
Sale Terms:
Possession:Closing
Occ Date:
Rural:No
Addl. Sales Info.:None
Broker Owned/Interest:No
Relist:
Zero Lot Line:

Copyright 2023 MRED LLC - The accuracy of all information, regardless of source, including but not limited to square footages and lot sizes, is deemed reliable but not
guaranteed and should be personally verified through personal inspection by and/or with the appropriate professionals.

NOTICE: Many homes contain recording devices, and buyers should be aware that they may be recorded during a showing.
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  3D Tour

      Detached Single MLS #: 11846530 List Price: $370,000
Status: CLSD List Date: 07/31/2023 Orig List Price: $370,000
Area: 8012  List Dt Rec: 07/31/2023 Sold Price: $370,000
Address: 6878 N Lehigh Ave , Chicago, IL 60646
Directions: Take Touhy to South on Lehigh to 6878

Lst. Mkt. Time:1
Closed: 08/21/2023Contract: 07/31/2023 Concessions:
Off Market: 07/31/2023Financing: ConventionalContingency:
Year Built: 1953 Blt Before 78:Yes Curr. Leased: No
Dimensions: 6125  
Ownership: Fee Simple Subdivision: Model: Ranch
Corp Limits: Chicago Township: Jefferson County: Cook
Coordinates: N:6878

W:5800
 # Fireplaces: 1

Rooms: 7 Bathrooms
(full/half):

2 / 0 Parking: Garage,
Exterior
Space(s)

Bedrooms: 2+1 bsmt Master Bath: Shared # Spaces: Gar:1
Ext:1

Basement: Full Bsmnt. Bath: Yes Parking Incl.
In Price:

Yes

Utility Costs:
Buyer Ag. Comp.:2.5%-$495 (% of Net Sale Price) 
Mobility Score: - 

Remarks:    Rare opportunity to own a marvelous solid brick ranch home on an oversized lot. 3Br/2Ba (2 br on the main floor
and the third br on the lower floor) with beautiful private oasis garden, fenced in backyard and side yard. Located in
Wildwood /North Edgebrook neighborhood. Updated wood-burning fireplace, Hardwood floors throughout the area. Newly
remodeled kitchen and countertops with SS appliances on the right of the fireplace. Two bedrooms with a shared full
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
Status: CLSD List Date: 09/18/2023 Orig List Price: $375,000
Area: 8012  List Dt Rec: 09/18/2023 Sold Price: $375,000
Address: 7310 N Meade Ave , Chicago, IL 60646
Directions: 2 blocks north of Touhy, east of Melvina, west of Lehigh.

Lst. Mkt. Time:5
Closed: 10/23/2023Contract: 09/22/2023 Concessions: 378
Off Market: 09/22/2023Financing: ConventionalContingency:
Year Built: 1955 Blt Before 78:Yes Curr. Leased:
Dimensions: 43 X 121  
Ownership: Fee Simple Subdivision: Model:
Corp Limits: Chicago Township: Jefferson County: Cook
Coordinates: N:7310

W:6000
 # Fireplaces: 1

Rooms: 6 Bathrooms
(full/half):

2 / 0 Parking: Garage,
Exterior
Space(s)

Bedrooms: 2 Master Bath: None # Spaces: Gar:2
Ext:5

Basement: Full Bsmnt. Bath: Yes Parking Incl.
In Price:

Yes

Utility Costs:
Buyer Ag. Comp.:2.5%-$495 (Net Sale Price) 
Mobility Score: - 

Remarks:    Welcome to a secluded private pocket in Chicago's North Edgebrook neighborhood. This well-maintained 2
bedroom, 2 bath ranch starter or empty nester home is located in top rated Wildwood school district. Hardwood floors first
floor. Full-finished basement with full bath. The family room features a fireplace. Separate laundry room.Tons of storage.
Many upgrades since 2019. Includes Parks Flood control. A/C- 2019, furnace(2022), Garage and House roof(2020), water
heater (2021). Large fenced-in yard with 2-1/2 car garage. Walk to shopping and public transportation.
School Data
Elementary: Wildwood (299)  
Junior High: Wildwood (299)  
High School:Taft (299)  

Assessments
Amount:  
Frequency: Not

Applicable  
Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association: No
Master Assc. Freq.: Not Required

Tax
Amount: $6,327
PIN: 10293040080000 
Mult PINs: No
Tax Year: 2021
Tax Exmps:Homeowner

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 1689**
SF Source: Plans
Bldg. Assess. SF:
Acreage:

Square Footage Comments: 
**Level Square Footage Details:  Main Sq Ft: 863, Above Grade Total Sq Ft: 863, Finished Basement Sq Ft: 826, Unfinished
Basement Sq Ft: 135, Total Basement Sq Ft: 961, Aprox. Total Finished Sq Ft: 1689, Total Finished/Unfinished Sq Ft: 1824

Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 
Living Room 11X17 Main Level Hardwood Blinds Master Bedroom10X13 Main Level Hardwood Blinds
Dining Room COMBOMain Level Hardwood Plantation

Shutters
2nd Bedroom 9X11 Main Level Hardwood Blinds

Kitchen 10X11 Main Level Ceramic
Tile

Blinds 3rd Bedroom Not Applicable

Family Room 12X26 Basement Carpet None 4th Bedroom Not Applicable
Laundry Room8X14 Basement Vinyl None      
Mud Room 4X9 Main Level Vinyl Blinds
Interior Property Features:  Hardwood Floors, 1st Floor Bedroom
Exterior Property Features:
Age:61-70 Years
Type:1 Story
Style:
Exterior:Brick
Air Cond:Central Air
Heating:Gas, Forced Air
Kitchen:Galley
Appliances:Oven/Range, Dishwasher,
Refrigerator, Washer, Dryer
Dining:Combined w/ LivRm
Attic:
Basement Details:Partially Finished
Bath Amn:Whirlpool
Fireplace Details:Gas Logs, Gas Starter
Fireplace Location:Family Room, Basement
Electricity:Circuit Breakers, 100 Amp
Service
Equipment:Security System, CO
Detectors, Ceiling Fan, Fan-Attic
Exhaust, Sump Pump
Other Structures:
Door Features:
Window Features:
Gas Supplier:Nicor Gas
Electric Supplier:Commonwealth Edison

Laundry Features:
Additional Rooms:Mud Room
Garage Ownership:Owned
Garage On Site:Yes
Garage Type:Detached
Garage Details:Garage Door Opener(s)
Parking Ownership:Owned
Parking On Site:Yes
Parking Details:Driveway
Driveway:Concrete, Side Drive
Foundation:
Exst Bas/Fnd:
Disability Access:No
Disability Details:
Exposure:E (East), W (West)
Lot Size:Less Than .25 Acre
Lot Size Source:
Lot Desc:

Roof:Asphalt/Glass (Shingles)
Sewer:Sewer-Public, Sewer-Storm
Water:Lake Michigan
Const Opts:
General Info:Commuter Bus
Amenities:
Asmt Incl:None
HERS Index Score:
Green Discl:
Green Rating Source:
Green Feats:
Sale Terms:
Possession:Closing
Occ Date:
Rural:
Addl. Sales Info.:List Broker Must
Accompany
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
Sewer:Sewer-Public
Water:Lake Michigan, Public
Const Opts:
General Info:Commuter Bus, Commuter
Train, Interstate Access
Amenities:
Asmt Incl:None
HERS Index Score:
Green Discl:
Green Rating Source:
Green Feats:
Sale Terms:
Possession:Closing
Occ Date:
Rural:
Addl. Sales Info.:None
Broker Owned/Interest:No
Relist:
Zero Lot Line:

Copyright 2023 MRED LLC - The accuracy of all information, regardless of source, including but not limited to square footages and lot sizes, is deemed reliable but not
guaranteed and should be personally verified through personal inspection by and/or with the appropriate professionals.

NOTICE: Many homes contain recording devices, and buyers should be aware that they may be recorded during a showing.
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-       Detached Single MLS #: 11831188 List Price: $425,000
Status: CLSD List Date: 07/18/2023 Orig List Price: $425,000
Area: 8012  List Dt Rec: 07/18/2023 Sold Price: $435,000
Address: 7311 N Meade Ave , Chicago, IL 60646
Directions: Touhy to Meade South to property

Lst. Mkt. Time:8
Closed: 08/25/2023Contract: 07/25/2023 Concessions:
Off Market: 07/25/2023Financing: ConventionalContingency:
Year Built: 1950 Blt Before 78:Yes Curr. Leased:
Dimensions: 45X125  
Ownership: Fee Simple Subdivision: Model: Ranch
Corp Limits: Chicago Township: Jefferson County: Cook
Coordinates: N:7311

W:6200
 # Fireplaces:

Rooms: 7 Bathrooms
(full/half):

2 / 0 Parking: Garage

Bedrooms: 3 Master Bath: Full # Spaces: Gar:1.5
Basement: Full Bsmnt. Bath: No Parking Incl.

In Price:
Yes

Utility Costs: Elec. - $1005.46/yr,$83.79/mo; Gas -
$1539.02/yr,$128.25/mo 

Buyer Ag. Comp.:2.5%- $495 (% of Net Sale Price) 
Mobility Score: - 

Remarks:    Welcome to a secluded pocket in North Edgebrook. Wildwood School District. This ranch home features 3
bedrooms which include a Primary bedroom and bath. The kitchen opens to family room, leading to large deck overlooking a
nicely fenced, landscaped yard. The main floor has hardwood floors throughout. Full-finished basement with plenty of
storage. New roof ( gutters)and Parks Flood Control installed in 2020., Walk to Target, Costco, Aldi and more.
School Data
Elementary: Wildwood (299)  
Junior High: Wildwood (299)  
High School:William Howard Taft (299)  

Assessments
Amount:  
Frequency: Not

Applicable
 

Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association:
Master Assc. Freq.: Not

Required

Tax
Amount: $6,167
PIN: 10293050100000 
Mult PINs: No
Tax Year: 2021
Tax Exmps:Homeowner

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 2129**
SF Source: Plans
Bldg. Assess. SF:
Acreage:

Square Footage Comments: 
**Level Square Footage Details:  Main Sq Ft: 1285, Above Grade Total Sq Ft: 1285, Finished Basement Sq Ft: 844, Total
Basement Sq Ft: 844, Aprox. Total Finished Sq Ft: 2129, Total Finished/Unfinished Sq Ft: 2129

Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 
Living Room 12X16 Main Level Hardwood Blinds Master Bedroom11X61 Main Level Hardwood Blinds
Dining Room 6X8 Main Level Hardwood Blinds 2nd Bedroom 10X14 Main Level Hardwood Blinds
Kitchen 12X15 Main Level Hardwood 3rd Bedroom 10X17 Main Level Hardwood Blinds
Family Room 16X14 Main Level Hardwood Blinds 4th Bedroom Not Applicable
Laundry Room15X11 Basement Other      
Deck 5X8 Main Level Blinds Other 1X1 Basement Vinyl
Interior Property Features:
Exterior Property Features:  Deck
Age:71-80 Years
Type:1 Story
Style:Step Ranch
Exterior:Brick
Air Cond:Central Air
Heating:Gas
Kitchen:Eating Area-Breakfast Bar
Appliances:Oven/Range, Microwave,
Dishwasher, Refrigerator
Dining:Combined w/ LivRm
Attic:
Basement Details:Finished
Bath Amn:
Fireplace Details:
Fireplace Location:
Electricity:100 Amp Service
Equipment:
Other Structures:
Door Features:Sliding Doors
Window Features:Blinds
Gas Supplier:Other
Electric Supplier:Commonwealth Edison

Laundry Features:Electric Dryer Hookup, In
Unit
Additional Rooms:Deck, Other
Garage Ownership:Owned
Garage On Site:Yes
Garage Type:Detached
Garage Details:Garage Door Opener(s)
Parking Ownership:
Parking On Site:
Parking Details:
Driveway:Concrete
Foundation:Concrete
Exst Bas/Fnd:
Disability Access:No
Disability Details:
Exposure:
Lot Size:Less Than .25 Acre
Lot Size Source:County Records
Lot Desc:

Roof:Asphalt/Glass (Shingles)
Sewer:Sewer-Public
Water:Lake Michigan
Const Opts:
General Info:Commuter Bus
Amenities:
Asmt Incl:None
HERS Index Score:
Green Discl:
Green Rating Source:
Green Feats:
Sale Terms:
Possession:Closing
Occ Date:
Rural:
Addl. Sales Info.:List Broker Must
Accompany
Broker Owned/Interest:No
Relist:
Zero Lot Line:

Copyright 2023 MRED LLC - The accuracy of all information, regardless of source, including but not limited to square footages and lot sizes, is deemed reliable but not
guaranteed and should be personally verified through personal inspection by and/or with the appropriate professionals.

NOTICE: Many homes contain recording devices, and buyers should be aware that they may be recorded during a showing.
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-       Detached Single MLS #: 11840716 List Price: $440,000
Status: CLSD List Date: 07/24/2023 Orig List Price: $440,000
Area: 8012  List Dt Rec: 07/26/2023 Sold Price: $440,000
Address: 6957 N McAlpin Ave , Chicago, IL 60646
Directions: Caldwell North to McAlpin Avenue

Lst. Mkt. Time:21
Closed: 09/07/2023Contract: 08/13/2023 Concessions: 5000
Off Market: 08/13/2023Financing: ConventionalContingency:
Year Built: 1952 Blt Before 78:Yes Curr. Leased: No
Dimensions: 125 X 50  
Ownership: Fee Simple Subdivision: Edgebrook Model:
Corp Limits: Chicago Township: Jefferson County: Cook
Coordinates: N:6957

W:6300
 # Fireplaces: 1

Rooms: 5 Bathrooms
(full/half):

2 / 0 Parking: Garage

Bedrooms: 2 Master Bath: None # Spaces: Gar:1
Basement: Full Bsmnt. Bath: Yes Parking Incl.

In Price:
Utility Costs:
Buyer Ag. Comp.:2.5% -475.00 (% of Net Sale Price) 
Mobility Score: - 

Remarks:    Welcome to 6957 McAlpin! Chicago's most sought after neighborhood is home to this beautiful all brick ranch. You
will immediately feel at home when you walk into the large sun filled living room with its cozy vintage fireplace. Perfect size
dining room with double french doors that lead to a raised patio perfect for entertaining al fresco! Pristine oak cabinets and
granite counter tops abound in the eat in kitchen. Both bedrooms are an amazing size and both have tons of light! Large
finished basement with a full bath and large laundry room/kitchen and two huge storage rooms a well. Beautifully
landscaped yard with cozy gazebo for those warm summer nights. Excellent schools, shopping, restaurants and anything else
you would expect when living in the city but with a suburban feel!
School Data
Elementary: (299)  
Junior High: (299)  
High School:(299)  

Assessments
Amount:  
Frequency: Not Applicable

 
Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association:
Master Assc. Freq.: Not Required

Tax
Amount: $7,844
PIN: 10321150060000 
Mult PINs:
Tax Year: 2021
Tax Exmps:Homeowner, Senior,

Senior Freeze

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 2580**
SF Source: Estimated
Bldg. Assess. SF:1290
Acreage: 0.143

Square Footage Comments: 
**Level Square Footage Details:  Main Sq Ft: 1290, Above Grade Total Sq Ft: 1290, Finished Basement Sq Ft: 1290, Total
Basement Sq Ft: 1290, Aprox. Total Finished Sq Ft: 2580, Total Finished/Unfinished Sq Ft: 2580

Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 
Living Room 15X20 Main Level Hardwood Bay

Window(s)
Master Bedroom11X16 Main Level Hardwood

Dining Room 11X14 Main Level Hardwood 2nd Bedroom 11X15 Main Level Hardwood
Kitchen 11X12 Main Level Other 3rd Bedroom Not Applicable
Family Room Not Applicable 4th Bedroom Not Applicable
Laundry Room10X11 Basement      
Foyer 5X6 Main Level
Interior Property Features:
Exterior Property Features:
Age:71-80 Years
Type:1 Story
Style:Ranch
Exterior:Brick
Air Cond:Central Air
Heating:Gas
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
Amount:  
Frequency: Not Applicable

 
Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association:
Master Assc. Freq.: Not Required

Tax
Amount: $5,769.26
PIN: 10321070520000 
Mult PINs:
Tax Year: 2021
Tax Exmps:Homeowner, Senior

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 2500**
SF Source: Estimated
Bldg. Assess. SF:
Acreage: 0.107

Square Footage Comments:  Approximately 1500 square feet main level and another 1000 sq feet finished in the basement.
**Level Square Footage Details:  Main Sq Ft: 1500, Above Grade Total Sq Ft: 1500, Finished Basement Sq Ft: 1000, Total
Basement Sq Ft: 1000, Aprox. Total Finished Sq Ft: 2500, Total Finished/Unfinished Sq Ft: 2500

Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 
Living Room 20X12 Main Level Hardwood Display

Window(s)
Master Bedroom15X11 Main Level Hardwood

Dining Room COMBOMain Level Hardwood 2nd Bedroom 15X10 Main Level Carpet
Kitchen 16X11 Main Level 3rd Bedroom 13X8 Main Level Carpet
Family Room 29X15 Basement Carpet 4th Bedroom Not Applicable
Laundry Room9X12 Basement Ceramic

Tile
     

Recreation
Room

32X23 Basement Ceramic
Tile

Bonus 23X8 Basement Ceramic
Tile

Interior Property Features:
Exterior Property Features:
Age:51-60 Years
Type:1 Story
Style:Ranch
Exterior:Brick
Air Cond:Central Air
Heating:Gas, Forced Air
Kitchen:Eating Area-Table Space
Appliances:Oven-Double, Oven/Range,
Dishwasher, Refrigerator, Washer, Dryer
Dining:Combined w/ LivRm
Attic:
Basement Details:Finished
Bath Amn:
Fireplace Details:
Fireplace Location:
Electricity:100 Amp Service
Equipment:
Other Structures:
Door Features:
Window Features:

Laundry Features:
Additional Rooms:Recreation Room, Bonus
Garage Ownership:Owned
Garage On Site:Yes
Garage Type:Detached
Garage Details:Garage Door Opener(s)
Parking Ownership:
Parking On Site:
Parking Details:
Driveway:Concrete
Foundation:
Exst Bas/Fnd:
Disability Access:No
Disability Details:
Exposure:
Lot Size:Less Than .25 Acre
Lot Size Source:County Records
Lot Desc:

Roof:Asphalt/Glass (Shingles)
Sewer:Sewer-Public
Water:Lake Michigan, Public
Const Opts:
General Info:None
Amenities:Sidewalks, Street Lights,
Street Paved
Asmt Incl:None
HERS Index Score:
Green Discl:
Green Rating Source:
Green Feats:
Sale Terms:
Possession:Closing
Occ Date:
Rural:
Addl. Sales Info.:None
Broker Owned/Interest:No
Relist:
Zero Lot Line:

Copyright 2023 MRED LLC - The accuracy of all information, regardless of source, including but not limited to square footages and lot sizes, is deemed reliable but not
guaranteed and should be personally verified through personal inspection by and/or with the appropriate professionals.

NOTICE: Many homes contain recording devices, and buyers should be aware that they may be recorded during a showing.
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-       Detached Single MLS #: 11893410 List Price: $475,000
Status: ACTV List Date: 09/25/2023Orig List Price: $479,500
Area: 8012  List Dt Rec: 09/25/2023Sold Price:
Address: 6332 W Estes Ave , Chicago, IL 60646
Directions: One block south of Touhy and One block east of Caldwell

Lst. Mkt. Time:68
Closed: Contract: Concessions:
Off Market: Financing: Contingency:
Year Built: 1951 Blt Before 78:Yes Curr. Leased: No
Dimensions: 43 X 123  
Ownership: Fee

Simple
Subdivision: Model:

Corp Limits: Chicago Township: Jefferson County: Cook
Coordinates: N:7100

W:6332
 # Fireplaces:

Rooms: 9 Bathrooms
(full/half):

2 / 0 Parking: Garage

Bedrooms: 3+1 bsmt Master Bath: None # Spaces: Gar:2
Basement: Full Bsmnt. Bath: Yes Parking Incl.

In Price:
Yes

Utility Costs:
Buyer Ag. Comp.:2.5% -$495 (Net Sale Price) 
Mobility Score: - 

Remarks:    This charming 3 bedroom, 2 bathroom brick ranch home with finished basement resides in a sought after
neighborhood within Wildwood School District. Home includes a long driveway for lots of parking and leads to a 2 car garage
and a wonderful backyard. Main level includes 3 good size bedrooms, 1 full bath, while the finished basement includes a full
bath and an additional room used as a 4th bedroom. The home was remodeled with refinished hardwood floors throughout,
new storm doors and exterior doors, new roof (2021), new furnace (2022) and new can lights added. updated kitchen, with
new refrigerator and dishwasher, hood vent, new cabinets, countertops, backsplash and flooring. Upstairs bathroom was
completely remodeled in 2022. New washer (2020), new gutters and soffits with leaf guards, and new sod in the front yard.
Plenty of storage here and you'll love the laundry shoot right to the large washer and dryer room. For extra comfort,
overhead sewer system was added. Lots of remodeled and updated homes with additions on this street with a block party
every Summer. Great shopping at Costco and Target right up the road. A recent Forest preserve path entrance across the
street for biking, hiking, fishing and more. This home is move-in ready and has so much to offer.
School Data
Elementary: Wildwood (299)  
Junior High: Wildwood (299)  
High School:Taft (299)  

Assessments
Amount: $0  
Frequency: Not

Applicable  
Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association: No
Master Assc. Freq.: Not Required

Tax
Amount: $8,646.70
PIN: 10321010570000 
Mult PINs:
Tax Year: 2021
Tax Exmps:

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 2400**
SF Source: Estimated
Bldg. Assess. SF:
Acreage: 0.1214

Square Footage Comments: 
**Level Square Footage Details:  Upper Sq Ft: 1205, Above Grade Total Sq Ft: 1205, Finished Basement Sq Ft: 1005, Unfinished
Basement Sq Ft: 200, Total Basement Sq Ft: 1205, Aprox. Total Finished Sq Ft: 2210, Total Finished/Unfinished Sq Ft: 2410

Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 
Living Room 20X11 Main Level Hardwood Blinds Master Bedroom14X13 Main Level Hardwood Blinds
Dining Room COMBOMain Level Hardwood 2nd Bedroom 15X10 Main Level Hardwood Window

Coverings
Kitchen 10X10 Main Level Wood

Laminate
Blinds 3rd Bedroom 12X11 Main Level Hardwood Blinds

Family Room 22X14 Basement Ceramic
Tile

Blinds 4th Bedroom 13X9 Basement Other None

Laundry Room22X10 Basement Other      
Recreation
Room

15X43 Basement Other

Interior Property Features:  Hardwood Floors, 1st Floor Bedroom, 1st Floor Full Bath
Exterior Property Features:
Age:71-80 Years, Rehab in 2020
Type:1 Story
Style:Ranch
Exterior:Brick
Air Cond:Central Air
Heating:Gas, Forced Air, Baseboard
Kitchen:Eating Area-Breakfast Bar,
Eating Area-Table Space, Granite
Counters, Updated Kitchen
Appliances:Oven/Range, Dishwasher,
Refrigerator, Washer, Dryer, Range
Hood
Dining:Combined w/ LivRm
Attic:Unfinished
Basement Details:Finished
Bath Amn:
Fireplace Details:
Fireplace Location:
Electricity:
Equipment:
Other Structures:
Door Features:
Window Features:

Laundry Features:Laundry Chute
Additional Rooms:Recreation Room
Garage Ownership:Owned
Garage On Site:Yes
Garage Type:Detached
Garage Details:
Parking Ownership:
Parking On Site:
Parking Details:
Driveway:Concrete
Foundation:Concrete
Exst Bas/Fnd:
Disability Access:No
Disability Details:
Exposure:N (North), S (South), E (East), W
(West)
Lot Size:Less Than .25 Acre
Lot Size Source:
Lot Desc:

Roof:Asphalt/Glass (Shingles)
Sewer:Sewer-Public, Overhead Sewers
Water:Lake Michigan
Const Opts:
General Info:Commuter Bus
Amenities:Curbs/Gutters, Sidewalks,
Street Lights, Street Paved
Asmt Incl:None
HERS Index Score:
Green Discl:
Green Rating Source:
Green Feats:
Sale Terms:Conventional
Possession:Closing
Occ Date:
Rural:No
Addl. Sales Info.:None
Broker Owned/Interest:No
Relist:
Zero Lot Line:

Copyright 2023 MRED LLC - The accuracy of all information, regardless of source, including but not limited to square footages and lot sizes, is deemed reliable but not
guaranteed and should be personally verified through personal inspection by and/or with the appropriate professionals.

NOTICE: Many homes contain recording devices, and buyers should be aware that they may be recorded during a showing.
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-       Detached Single MLS #: 11794594 List Price: $479,000
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